Southeastern Quick Facts

Fall 2017

Faculty
Staff
Graduate Assistant
Total
Female 58.2%
Male 41.8%
American Indian or

Alaskan Native 0.2%
Asian 2.4%
Black or

African American 13.9%
Hispanic or Latino 2.4%
Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander  0.0%
Two or More Races 1.3%
Unknown 0.3%
White 79.5%
Full-time 82.5%
Part-time 17.5%

624
813
243
1,680

977
703

234
41

21

1,335

515
109

Headcount
FTE

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior
Undergraduate
Graduate

Female
Male

Full-time
Part-time

American Indian or
Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or
African American
Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or

Other Pacific Islander

{

}

43.4%
14.8%
13.5%
21.5%
93.2%

6.8%

62.9%
37.1%

65.4%
34.6%
0.3%
2.0%

18.5%
7.6%

0.1%

14,308
13,669
6,204
2,120
1,933
3,083
13,340
968

8,993
5,315

9,359
4,949
37
291

2,643
1,087

13

Not Reported 5.2%
White 62.3%
Two or More Races 4.0%
In-State 96.4%
Out-of-State 1.9%
International 1.4%
On-Campus 16.0%
Off-Campus 84.0%

Average undergraduate age
Average graduate age

Average Composite Score
Average Mathematics Score
Average English Score

740
8,912
579

13,788
273
198

2,285
12,023

20.7
32.2

22.5
21.8
23.1



