Southeastern Quick Facts Fall 2017

Employees

Faculty		624	
Staff		813	
Graduate Assistant		243	
Total		1,680	
Female	58.2%	977	
Male	41.8%	703	
American Indian or			
Alaskan Native	0.2%	4	
Asian	2.4%	40	
Black or			
African American	13.9%	234	
Hispanic or Latino	2.4%	41	
Native Hawaiian or			
Other Pacific Islander	0.0%	0	
Two or More Races	1.3%	21	
Unknown	0.3%	5	
White	79.5%	1,335	
Faculty			
Full-time	82.5%	515	
Part-time	17.5%	109	

Enrollment		
Headcount		
FTE		
Freshman	43.4%	
Sophomore	14.8%	
Junior	13.5%	
Senior	21.5%	
Undergraduate	93.2%	
Graduate	6.8%	
Female	62.9%	
Male	37.1%	
Full-time	65.4%	
Part-time	34.6%	
American Indian or		
Alaskan Native	0.3%	
Asian	2.0%	
Black or		
African American	18.5%	
Hispanic or Latino	7.6%	
Native Hawaiian or		
Other Pacific Islander	0.1%	

	L		Ĩ	
	Not Reported	5.2%	746	
14,308	White	62.3%	8,912	
13,669	Two or More Races	4.0%	579	
6,204				
2,120	In-State	96.4%	13,788	
1,933	Out-of-State	1.9%	273	
3,083	International	1.4%	198	
13,340				
968	Living Arrangements			
	On-Campus	16.0%	2,285	
8,993	Off-Campus	84.0%	12,023	
5,315	1			
	Students Age			
9,359	Average undergraduate	20.7		
4,949	Average graduate age		32.2	
	ACT Score of Freshm	en Cohor	t	
37	Average Composite Score 2			
291	Average Mathematics Score		21.8	
	Average English Score	23.1		
2,643	0 0			
1,087	Total sponsored research and programs			
	funding awarded to facul	ty/staff and	received	
13	in fiscal year 2016-2017: \$15,270,175			

